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Name. 

Worthington, Minna Louise 
Woulfe, Doris .. 
'Woulfe, Kathleen 
Wright, Allan Henry 
Wright, Amy Isabel 
W right, Caroline Louiea 
Wright, Catherine Isabel 
Wright, Charlotte 
Wright, Eliza Jane 
Wright, Eli7.abeth 
Wright, Ellen namsay 
Wright, Ellie Isobel 
Wright, Emily Harriott Ann 
W righ t, Frederick Cyril .. 
Wright. Grace Edith Meliora 
Wright, Gwendoline Florence 
Wright, Isabella Greaves 
Wright, James Ronald Inglis 
Wright, Jane Elizabeth .. 
Wright, Mrs. Janet Stewart 
Wright, Jes8ie Isobel 
WTight, John .. 
Wright, .Julia Catherine .. 
Wright, Kathleen Emily 
Wright, ~Iarion Mltrgaret 
Wright, Violet Mary 
Wright, Wilfred Thomas Harding .. 
Wrigley, I,orna Bevan Marie 
Wrigley, Mrs. Sarah Tangye 
Wyatt, Evelyn Barbara ... 
Wyatt, Glaoys Marion 
Wyatt. Ida 
Wyatt, Lucy Mary 
Wyber, Olive 
VVykeo, Elva Hinemoa 
Wylie, Alicia Mary Genevieve 
Wylie, Clara Elizabeth .. 
Wylie, Dorothy Ada 
"Tvllie, Alexander L"mont, M.A. 

Wyllie, Ellen Mary, B.A. 

Wynne, Olga Elizabeth .. 
Yardley, Mary Hastie, M.A .• 

Yates, Albert 
Yates, Geoffrey Edward 
Yates, Mrs. Margaret Reid 
Yates, Otho Henry Edward, ~I.A. 
Yates, William Herbert 
Yates, William Melville .. 
Yelverton, Octavia Mervyn 
York, Christina .'brian 
York, Ethel Doris 
York, Evan Plas 
York, Ray Innez Eliza 
Yorston, Elizabeth Marwick 
Youlden, Samuel James Christopher 

Grant 
Young, Clarence Alexander 
Young, Edith Mary Jane 
Young, Elizabeth Margaret 
Yonng, Elizabeth Nell 
Young, Ella 
Young, Georgina Craig 
Young, Grace Murray 
Young, Herbert William .. 
Young, Hester ]'rance8 
Young, Janet Allan 
Young, Jean 
Young, Lilian Leslie 
Young, Mabel FIGrence 
Young, Margaret Lilian Baker 
Young, Moira Bertram .. 
Young, Rohert Alfred 
Young, Robina Stewart 
Young, Sarah Mildred Jane 
Young, Thomas Frederick James, 

B.A. 

Young, 'Valter Thomas .. 
Young, William Digby, B.A. 

Youngson, Doris Agnes 
Yule, Mary Margaret 
Zeller, Rose Margaret 
Ziegler, Albert Thomas 
Ziesler, Freia I,ina 
Zimmerman, Carl, M.A. 

Zimmermann, Johannes Ehrenfrieo 
Zinzan, Joyce .. 
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• Grading deferred. 

Grading. 

P.119 
P.208 
P.136 
P.207 
P. 171 
P.185 
P.194 
P.194 
P.I08 
Tech. D 11, C V. 
P.185 
Tech. n 1, C L 
P.143 
P.211 
P.185 
P.140 
P.199 
P.155 

P. 151 
P.192 
P.134 
P.1I2 
P.11)0 

P.IH3 
P.215 
P.I09 
P.18(; 
Sec. U. 

P.203 
Tech. ]) II, C 1. 
P.206 
P.176 
P.100 
P.204 

P.192 
P.187 
P.l54 
P.235 

P. 151 
P.* 
Tech. D n, C IV. 
P.159 
P.197 

P.165 
P.145 
P.179 
P. 158 

Tech. D 11, C .Ill. 
P.125 
P.127 
P.164 
P.220 
P.155 
P.106 
P.198 
P.219 
P.205 
Tech. D II, C IV. 
Tech. D Jl, C VI. 
P.181 
P.152 
P.l77 
P.211 
P.21O 
P. 183 

P.203 

P.195 

Tech. D II, U IV, 
P.197 
P.108 
Sec. C. 
P.110 
P.197 

PART II. 
General Graded List of Primary-school 'l'eache,·s. 

The following general graded list of teachers is issued, in 
H,ccordance with the regulations for the grading of primary
Hchool kachel'S, and is, with any amendments thereto, to 
remain in force until the publication of the new general li"t 
in 1927. 'fhe liAt shows the order of merit in wbich teachers 
have been placed by the grading officers. 

Included are the names of all certificated teachers who wero 
employed in public schools or Native schools on the 31st 
December, 1925, and of such other cert-ificatcd teachers who 
made special application to be graded in a"cordancc with 
Regulation 3. 

l'he abbreviations used in the columns showing the class 
of position held by the teacher are as follows: H (head 
teacher); 0 (organizing teacher); S (sale teacher); A 
(assistant teacher or training - college student whose course 
ended December, 1925); D (a_Bistant in the secondary 
department of a district high school). 

The Education districts in which teachers have boon graded 
are shown under th,. heading" District." 

In accordance with clause 19 of the regulations each kacher 
is being suppJieo with the separat" marks on which his grading 
bas been determined. such information to be treated as 
confidential. . 

Attention is drawn to the regulations, under whieh any 
teacher who considers that he has a good ground of objcdion 
to the position assigned to him on the graded list may lodge 
all appeal by letter to reach the Din·ctor of J£ducation not 
later than forty clear days after the publication of the list 
in the New Zealand (}azette-'i.e., appeals mllst reach the 
Department not later than the 20th May, 1926. All 
appeal must be made on the prescribed form, which may be 
obtained on application to the Director of Education, WeI· 
lington, and must contain a complete and definite statement 
of the grounds on which the appeal is based. 

The l'eacher's Regist,.r published in Part I serves as an 
index to the graded list. . 

JNO. UAUGHLEY, Director of Education. 

Graded Name. P081tioD. Dlf:.tricL. 
No. 

4 de Berry, Leonard F., M.A. H "'anganui. 
Rudman, Robert K, M.A., B.Sc. H Aucklaml 

5 Pegler, Leonaro F., B.A. H Canterbury. 
6 Moil', John H., B.A. H Otago. 
7 Darrow, Harry A. H Auckland. 
8 Richardson, Henry H., B.A. H Wan~allui. 

Waller, Francis D., B.A. H Canterbury. 
I) Rutherford, John R., M.A H Otago. 

~utherland, .James, B.A. H Canterbury 
10 Colee, Walter C., M.A. H Canterbury. 

Hopkirk, John B. H Wellington. 
Law, Norman H. S. H Auckland. 
Ohlson, Frederick J. H Auckland. 

11 Bedingfield, Douglas S., B.A .•• H Wellington. 
12 Blake, Alexander C. H Wellington. 
12 Douds, Thomas H Canterbury. 

Wake, Hugh G., M.A. H Canterbury. 
Wernham, Willian, J. H Auckland. 

13 Balch, William, B.A. H Canterbury 
Brown, Francis H. .. H Auckland. 
Hislop, James H Hawke's Bay. 
Martin, William G. .. H Hawke's Bay. 
Patterson, Tbomas A., M.A. H Otago. 

14 Douglas, Arthur H Nelson. 
Evans, Dafydd P. H Taranaki. 
West, William McD. H Canterburv. 

15 Clarke, Robert B., B.A. H Canterbury. 
Grant, John B. .. H Otago. 
Jane" Herbert C. H Otago. 
Murphy, Francis H Auckland. 

16 ltobertson, George E., B.A. H Southland. 
17 Bowden, Alfred N. .. H Aucklano. 

Sproat, William A. .. H Otago. 
Thurston, James }'. H Wellington. 

18 Foss, Reginald J. H Wellington. 
Furrie, Leonard J. .. H Taranaki. 
Hudson, Edward V., B.A. H Hawke's Bay. 
lI-Iethven, James, B.A. H Canterbury. 
Thomas, Joseph H Wellington. 

19 Armstrong, James .. H Auckland. 
Chaplin, Wilfred T ... H Hawke's Bay. 
]'eatherstone, Arthur E. H Southland. 
Hill, William W. H Auckland. 
Kay, William H Auckland. 

-----., 


