Name.	Certifi-	Grading.
Worthington, Minna Louise	D	P. 119
Woulfe, Doris	D	P. 208
Woulfe, Kathleen Wright, Allan Henry	D C	P. 136 P. 207
Wright, Amy Isabel	D	P. 171
Wright, Caroline Louisa Wright, Catherine Isabel	\mathbf{D}	P. 185 P. 194
Wright, Charlotte Wright, Eliza Jane	C	P. 194 P. 108
Wright, Eliza Jane Wright, Elizabeth	•••	Tech. D II, C V.
Wright, Ellen Ramsay	\mathbf{C}	P. 185 Tech. D 1, C 1.
Wright, Ellie Isobel Wright, Emily Harriott Ann	\mathbf{p}	P. 143
Wright, Frederick Cyril	С В	P. 211 P. 185
Wright, Gwendoline Florence	\mathbf{E}	P. 140
Wright, Isabella Greaves Wright, James Ronald Inglis	$^{ m C}_{ m D}$	P. 199 P. 155
Wright, Jane Elizabeth	\mathbf{C}	
Wright, Mrs. Janet Stewart Wright, Jessie Isobel	$^{\mathbf{E}}_{\mathrm{C}}$	P. 151 P. 192
Wright, John	\mathbf{C}	P. 134
Wright, Julia Catherine Wright, Kathleen Emily	$^{ m C}_{ m B}$	P. 112 P. 199
Wright, Marion Margaret	Lic.	
Wright, Violet Mary Wright, Wilfred Thomas Harding	$^{\mathrm{C}}$	P. 183
Wrigley, Lorna Bevan Marie	\mathbf{D}	P. 215
Wrigley, Mrs. Sarah Tangye Wyatt, Evelyn Barbara	$^{ m C}_{ m D}$	P. 109 P. 186
Wyatt, Gladys Marion	\mathbf{C}	Sec. C.
Wyatt, Ida Wyatt, Lucy Mary	$^{\mathrm{C}}_{\mathrm{C}}$	P. 203
Wyber, Olive		Tech. D II, C I.
Wykes, Elva Hinemoa	D D	P. 206 P. 176
Wylie, Clara Elizabeth	C	P. 100
Wylie, Dorothy Ada Wyllie, Alexander Lamont, M.A	С В	P. 204
Wyllie, Ellen Mary, B.A	В	P. 192
Wynne, Olga Elizabeth Yardley, Mary Hastie, M.A	С А	P. 187 P. 154
Yates, Albert	\mathbf{D}	P. 235
Yates, Geoffrey Edward Yates, Mrs. Margaret Reid	Lic. D	P. 151
Yates, Otho Henry Edward, M.A.	A	P.* Tech. D II, C IV.
Yates, William Herbert Yates, William Melville	$\ddot{\mathbf{D}}$	P. 159
Yelverton, Octavia Mervyn York, Christina Marian	C Lic.	P. 197
York, Ethel Doris	\mathbf{D}	P. 165
York, Evan Plas York, Ray Innez Eliza	C	P. 145 P. 179
Yorston, Elizabeth Marwick	Č	P. 158
Youlden, Samuel James Christopher Grant		Tech. D II, C III.
Young, Clarence Alexander	Ċ	P. 125
Young, Edith Mary Jane Young, Elizabeth Margaret	D C	P. 127 P. 164
Young, Elizabeth Nell	\mathbf{D}	P. 220
Young, Ella Young, Georgina Craig	В С	P. 155 P. 106
Young, Grace Murray	C	P. 198
Young, Herbert William	D C	P. 219 P. 205
Young, Janet Allan	• •	Tech. D II, C IV.
Young, Jean Young, Lilian Leslie	$\dot{\mathbf{c}}$	Tech. D II, C VI. P. 181
Young, Mabel Florence	D	P. 152
Young, Margaret Lilian Baker Young, Moira Bertram	$^{ m C}_{ m C}$	P. 177 P. 211
Young, Robert Alfred	\mathbf{C}	P. 210 P. 183
Young, Robina Stewart Young, Sarah Mildred Jane	$^{\mathrm{c}}$	
Young, Thomas Frederick James,	В	P. 203
Young, Walter Thomas	Lic.	
Young, William Digby, B.A Youngson, Doris Agnes	Lic. C	P. 195
Yule, Mary Margaret	$\ddot{\mathrm{c}}$	••
Zeller, Rose Margaret Ziegler, Albert Thomas	Ċ	Tech. D II, C IV. P. 197
Ziesler, Freja Lina	Ď	P. 108
Zimmerman, Carl, M.A Zimmermann, Johannes Ehrenfried	$\ddot{\mathrm{c}}$	Sec. C. P. 110
Zinzan, Joyce	Č	P. 197

* Grading deferred.

PART II.

General Graded List of Primary-school Teachers.

The following general graded list of teachers is issued, in accordance with the regulations for the grading of primary-school teachers, and is, with any amendments thereto, to school teachers, and is, with any amendments therefor, the remain in force until the publication of the new general list in 1927. The list shows the order of merit in which teachers have been placed by the grading officers.

Included are the names of all certificated teachers who were employed in public schools or Native schools on the 31st December, 1925, and of such other certificated teachers who

December, 1925, and of such other certificated teachers who made special application to be graded in accordance with Regulation 3.

The abbreviations used in the columns showing the class of position held by the teacher are as follows: H (head teacher); O (organizing teacher); S (sole teacher); A (assistant teacher or training-college student whose course ended December, 1925); D (assistant in the secondary department of a district high school).

The Education districts in which teachers have been graded are shown under the heading "District."

In accordance with clause 19 of the regulations each teacher is being supplied with the separate marks on which his grading has been determined, such information to be treated as confidential.

confidential.

Attention is drawn to the regulations, under which any teacher who considers that he has a good ground of objection to the position assigned to him on the graded list may lodge an appeal by letter to reach the Director of Education not later than forty clear days after the publication of the list in the New Zealand Gazette—i.e., appeals must reach the Department not later than the 20th May, 1926. An appeal must be made on the prescribed form, which may be obtained on application to the Director of Education, Wellington, and must contain a convolve and definite attachment. lington, and must contain a complete and definite statement of the grounds on which the appeal is based.

The Teacher's Register published in Part I serves as an index to the graded list.

JNO. CAUGHLEY, Director of Education.

Graded No.	l Name.	Posi	tion.	District.
4	de Berry, Leonard F., M.A.		H	Wanganui.
	Rudman, Robert E., M.A., B	.sc.	\mathbf{H}	Auckland
5	Pegler, Leonard F., B.A.		H	Canterbury.
6	Moir, John H., B.A.		Η	Otago.
7	Darrow, Harry A		\mathbf{H}	Auckland.
8	Richardson, Henry H., B.A.		\mathbf{H}	Wanganui.
	Waller, Francis D., B.A.		\mathbf{H}	Canterbury.
9	Rutherford, John R., M.A.		\mathbf{H}	Otago.
	Sutherland, James, B.A.		\mathbf{H}	Canterbury
10	Colee, Walter C., M.A.		H	Canterbury.
	Hopkirk, John B		\mathbf{H}	Wellington.
	Law, Norman H. S.		Н	Auckland.
	Ohlson, Frederick J.		\mathbf{H}	Auckland.
11	Bedingfield, Douglas S., B.A.		Н	Wellington.
12	Blake, Alexander C.		\mathbf{H}	Wellington.
12	Douds, Thomas		Η	Canterbury.
	Wake, Hugh G., M.A.		н	Canterbury.
	Wernham, William J.		Н	Auckland.
13	Balch, William, B.A.		н	Canterbury
	Brown, Francis H		H	Auckland.
	Hislop, James		\mathbf{H}	Hawke's Bay.
	Martin, William G		н	Hawke's Bay.
	Patterson, Thomas A., M.A.		н	Otago.
14	Douglas, Arthur		н	Nelson.
	Evans, Dafydd P		н	Taranaki.
	West, William McD.		H	Canterbury.
15	Clarke, Robert B., B.A.		Ĥ	Canterbury.
10	Grant, John B.	• • •	Ĥ	Otago.
	Jones, Herbert C		Ĥ	Otago.
	Murphy, Francis		Ĥ	Auckland.
16	Robertson, George E., B.A.		H	Southland.
17	Bowden, Alfred N		Ĥ	Auckland.
	Sproat, William A		H	Otago.
	Thurston, James F.		H	Wellington.
18	Foss, Reginald J		H	Wellington.
10	Furrie, Leonard J		H	Taranaki.
	Hudson, Edward V., B.A.		Ĥ	Hawke's Bay.
	Methven, James, B.A.		H	Canterbury.
	Thomas, Joseph		Ĥ	Wellington.
19	Armstrong, James		H	Auckland.
-0	Chaplin, Wilfred T		H	Hawke's Bay.
	Featherstone, Arthur E.		H	Southland.
	Hill William W		Ĥ	Auckland.

Kay, William

H

Auckland.